504909747 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4956491

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUK-HWAN KIM	01/07/2018
GIAN SHARMA	01/08/2018
AMITAY LEVI	01/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIN TRANSFER TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	45500 NORTHPORT LOOP WEST
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15865125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: LINDA.QUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120331-5011-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDA QUINTANA SIGNATURE: /Linda Quintana/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=120331-5011-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=120331-5011-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045774 FRAME: 0329 504909747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, KUK-HWAN KIM, of itizen of United States, residing in Fremont, CAJA; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the inventor of the United States	citizen of United States, residing in San Jo A; and AMITAY LEVI, citizen of United St ention in ADJUSTABLE CURRENT SEL	tates, residing in Cupertir
which is executed on even date herewi	th	
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bock		
which was filed on, Application	ation No.	
which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pat	ent Application No(s)	
We hereby authorize and request our attorney in parenthesis (Application number 15/865,1 of said application when known.	y, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bo 125, filed 01/08/2018) the filing dat	ockius LLP, to insert here e and application number
and WHEREAS, SPIN TRANSFER TECHNO Loop West, Fremont, CA 94538, is desirous of invention and the said application:	DLOGIES , ASSIGNEE, having a place of buf obtaining our entire right, title and interest	siness at 45500 Northpor in, to and under the said
NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known the and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred a over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and under the said invention, and the said United and any substitute applications therefore, and a reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and descountries foreign to the United States, together the priority rights derived from said United States, any other international agreement or the domest applicable; and all forms of industrial property proceedings and designs which may be granted from and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof	and set over, and by these presents do hereby selegal representatives and assigns, our entire right of States application and all divisions, renewals all Patents of the United States which may be States provisional patent application(s), if any, ations for industrial property protection, including which may hereafter be filed for said in with the right to file such applications and the research application and said United States provisions, the International Convention for the Protection tic laws of the country in which any such applipations and invention in any country or countries for said invention in any country or countries for	cknowledged, we, the said ell, assign, transfer and set tht, title and interest in, to and continuations thereof, e granted thereon and all on which the said United ing, without limitation, all vention in any country or ight to claim for the same al patent application(s), if of Industrial Property, or cation is filed, as may be utility models, inventors'
AND WE HEREBY authorize and reque any Official of any country or countries foreign forms of industrial property protection on ap successors, legal representatives and assigns, in	plications as aforesaid, to issue the same to t	tents or other evidence or
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have not executed, and will not execute,	e that we have full right to convey the entire into any agreement in conflict herewith.	erest herein assigned, and
legal representatives and assigns, any facts know	nd agree that we will communicate to the said As vn to us respecting said invention, and testify in a ing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rigi EE, its successors, legal representatives and assig- ries.	ny legal proceeding, sign
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We here signatures.	eunto set our hands and seals the day and year se	t opposite our respective
Date Jan 7, 2018	Kuk-Hwan Kim/ KUK-HWAN KIM	L.S.
Date 1/3/2018	GIAN SHARMA	<u></u>

DBZ/ 32545740.1

Date	1/8/2018	Xei

MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 120331-5011-US

L.S.

AMITAY LEVI

DB2/ 32545740.1

PATENT REEL: 045774 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 05/10/2018